Name of Proposed Contractor: Colleen Svoboda

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/6/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43061

Contract Amount: \$3,850

Contract Dates: 7/11/22-9/30/22

Scope of Services: Facilitation and planning for two meetings to edit and finalize the

School/Community/Family Framework.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Colleen is an employee of UNMC.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Svcs

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Amy Young

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/18/2022

NDE Contract Number: 42451 (also includes letter contracts)

Contract Amount: \$2,076.73

Contract Dates: 7/2/21-6/30/22

Scope of Services: Writing of items for the NSCAS Alternate Assessments in the areas of

English Language Arts and/or Science.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Amy is an employee of Columbus Public

Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Teaching, Learning & Assessment

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

cory.epler@nebraska.gov (402/405-1973)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Julie Daniel

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/18/2022

NDE Contract Number: 42452 (also includes letter contracts)

Contract Amount: \$2,226.73

Contract Dates: 7/2/21-6/30/22

Scope of Services: Writing of items for the NSCAS Alternate Assessments in the areas of

English Language Arts and/or Science.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Julie is an employee of Norfolk Public

Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Teaching, Learning & Assessment

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

cory.epler@nebraska.gov (402/405-1973)

Name of Proposed Contractor: David Hefley

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/21/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43071

Contract Amount: \$32,640

Contract Dates: 8/1/22-7/31/23

Scope of Services: Website development and coding assistance/support.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: David is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Public Information & Communications

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: david.jespersen@nebraska.gov (402/471-4537)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/21/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43072

Contract Amount: \$30,000

Contract Dates: 7/29/22-8/20/22

Scope of Services: Provide high quality learning experiences in career and technical education programs for students in youth detention centers.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are employed by school districts as listed below.

Thomas Lee, Principal for Omaha Public Schools: John Ewing, Douglas County Treasurer; Lisa Utterback, Chief Officer of Student and Community Services - Omaha Public Schools; Molly O'Holleran, member - Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education, State of Nebraska; Ben Watson, Chief Executive Officer - Chadron State College Foundation; Liliana Bronner, Assistant Professor and Clinical Education Manager - Family Medicine Department at the University of Nebraska Medical Center; Lawrence Chatters - Executive Associate Athletic Director at the University of Nebraska Lincoln.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical and Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: katie.graham@nebraska.gov (402/937-2809)

Name of Proposed Contractor: George Toman

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/25/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43079

Contract Amount: \$55,000

Contract Dates: 8/7/22-7/7/23

Scope of Services: Provide consultation to the NDE SPED, NeMSS, and Part B 611 discretionary project in the provision and coordination to the NeMTSS team, specifically working to support the Identification of students with disabilities in the area of Specific Learning Disability utilizing Rtl/MTSS.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: George is an employee of Fort Hays State University and Bellevue University.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov (531/207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Cesar Torres Mulgado

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/29/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43083

Contract Amount: \$28,600

Contract Dates: 8/10/22-6/30/23

Scope of Services: Continue to work and research towards bullying and cyberbullying and also assist in creation of Safe2HelpNE videos.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Cesar will be an employee of ESU 9.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Svcs

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402/471-4620)